
4th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2016 – Protocol WK-02 3m springboard Girls D Nov. 04, 2016

4th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date: 04. November 2016 – 06. November 2016

Organizer: SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.

Venue: Ulla-Klinger-Halle

Leader oft the Competition: Alexander Neufeld

Participants: Age group D girls and boys born 2005/2006*
Age group C girls and boys born 2003/2004
Age group B girls and boys born 2001/2002

Program: 1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Results provided using Divecalc registered to Neptun Aachen - Wasserspringen

Protocol

Female – age group D

3m springboard
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4th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2016 – Protocol WK-02 3m springboard Girls D Nov. 04, 2016

Jury:
     1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
     2. Donoval, Sanda, CRO
     3. Galperin, Gleb, RUS

WK-02 3m springboard Girls D 

Results
Springer Verein/Land Geburtstag Ergebnis

1. Prosekova, Viktoriia Russia - St.Petersburg 2005 228.25
2. Zalunina, Sofiia Russia - St.Petersburg 2005 215.05
3. Smolec, Tesa Croatia - Medvescak 2005 192.00
4. Repo, Eerika Finland - Tiirat 2007 168.95
5. Tomljenovic, Dora Croatia - Zagreb 2005 166.80
6. Käck, Odessa Finland - Vantaa 2005 156.95
7. Remund, Laina Swiss Diving 2005 152.95
8.Meulebeek, Manou Netherlands - PSV Eindhoven 2005 152.70
9. Barth, Jolina SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2007 151.90
10. Koretki, Kathrin SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2006 149.95
11. Gronholz, Caroline SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2006 149.45
12. van Kempen, Maud Netherlands - PSV Eindhoven 2005 149.20
13.Mikynova, Eliska Czech Republic 2005 143.05
14. Sabol, Marta Croatia - Medvescak 2005 140.00
15. Eikermann, Jazzelle SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2006 137.50
16. Ackmann, Karla SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2008 132.00
17. Ainamo, Fanni Sweden - SK Neptun Stockholm 2005 130.75
18. de Heer, Iris Netherlands - Nieuwegein 2005 119.00
19. Chen, Olivia Sweden - SK Neptun Stockholm 2005 115.20
20.Miller, Elvira SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2007 108.20
21. Rakké, Nica Netherlands - Nieuwegein 2005 105.90
22. Cederstam Krantz, Valencia Sweden - SK Neptun Stockholm 2005 98.25
     

Detailed results
Sprung Höhe D/D  Kampfrichterwertung            Zusamm Ergebn Abschn   Gesamt
1. Prosekova, Viktoriia, RUSP, 2005                                          
 103B  3    1.6  6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  30.40  30.40    30.40  1.
 201C  3    1.7  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0             17.50  29.75  60.15    60.15  1.
 403B  3    2.1  5.0 3.5 5.5 5.0 6.0             15.50  32.55  92.70    92.70  2.
 205C  3    2.8  5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0             16.50  46.20 138.90   138.90  1.
 305C  3    2.8  6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  44.80 183.70   183.70  1.
 405C  3    2.7  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0             16.50  44.55 228.25   228.25  1.
           13.7  5.8 5.2 5.8 5.3 5.8                                             
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2. Zalunina, Sofiia, RUSP, 2005                                              
 103C  3    1.5  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0             16.50  24.75  24.75    24.75 10.
 201B  3    1.8  6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5             19.00  34.20  58.95    58.95  2.
 403B  3    2.1  5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0             16.50  34.65  93.60    93.60  1.
 105B  3    2.4  5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             15.00  36.00 129.60   129.60  2.
 205C  3    2.8  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.50  49.00 178.60   178.60  2.
 405C  3    2.7  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.50  36.45 215.05   215.05  2.
           13.3  5.4 5.3 5.7 5.3 5.6                                             
3. Smolec, Tesa, Croatia - Medvescak, 2005                                   
 103B  3    1.6  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0             17.50  28.00  28.00    28.00  2.
 401B  3    1.4  6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.50  24.50  52.50    52.50  5.
 201B  3    1.8  7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0             19.50  35.10  87.60    87.60  3.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5             19.50  37.05 124.65   124.65  3.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0             14.50  34.80 159.45   159.45  3.
 403B  3    2.1  5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.5             15.50  32.55 192.00   192.00  3.
           11.2  6.2 5.3 5.7 5.8 5.6                                             
4. Repo, Eerika, Finland - Tiirat, 2007                                      
 401B  3    1.4  5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             15.50  21.70  21.70    21.70 16.
 201B  3    1.8  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0             12.00  21.60  43.30    43.30 16.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5             19.50  37.05  80.35    80.35  6.
 203C  3    1.9  5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0             16.00  30.40 110.75   110.75  4.
 403C  3    1.9  6.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5             15.00  28.50 139.25   139.25  5.
 105C  3    2.2  4.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5             13.50  29.70 168.95   168.95  4.
           11.1  5.2 5.3 4.9 5.1 5.0                                             
5. Tomljenovic, Dora, Croatia - Zagreb, 2005                                 
 101B  3    1.5  5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             17.50  26.25  26.25    26.25  5.
 403B  3    2.1  4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0             12.50  26.25  52.50    52.50  5.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  28.80  81.30    81.30  5.
 301B  3    1.9  6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  28.50 109.80   109.80  5.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.00  40.80 150.60   150.60  4.
 405C  3    2.7  2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5              6.00  16.20 166.80   166.80  5.
           12.4  4.8 4.4 4.8 4.5 5.0                                             
6. Käck, Odessa, Finland - Vantaa, 2005                                      
 103B  3    1.6  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0             17.00  27.20  27.20    27.20  3.
 401B  3    1.4  5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5             15.50  21.70  48.90    48.90 10.
 201B  3    1.8  4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0             14.00  25.20  74.10    74.10 10.
 301B  3    1.9  5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0             16.50  31.35 105.45   105.45  6.
 403B  3    2.1  4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5             13.00  27.30 132.75   132.75  6.
 105C  3    2.2  3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0             11.00  24.20 156.95   156.95  6.
           11.0  4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.0                                             
7. Remund, Laina, Swiss Diving, 2005                                         
 201B  3    1.8  4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5             13.00  23.40  23.40    23.40 14.
 301B  3    1.9  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5             13.50  25.65  49.05    49.05  9.
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 6.0 4.0 4.5 5.0             14.50  23.20  72.25    72.25 11.
 403B  3    2.1  4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0             12.00  25.20  97.45    97.45 12.
 105B  3    2.4  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  32.40 129.85   129.85  8.
 203B  3    2.2  3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5             10.50  23.10 152.95   152.95  7.
           12.0  4.3 4.3 4.0 4.1 4.5                                             
8. Meulebeek, Manou, NEDE, 2005                                              
 101B  3    1.5  6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.50  26.25  26.25    26.25  5.
 401B  3    1.4  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5             16.50  23.10  49.35    49.35  8.
 201B  3    1.8  4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0             14.00  25.20  74.55    74.55  9.
 301B  3    1.9  4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0             12.50  23.75  98.30    98.30 11.
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5             15.00  24.00 122.30   122.30 11.
 403C  3    1.9  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0             16.00  30.40 152.70   152.70  8.
           10.1  5.1 5.0 5.1 4.8 5.3                                             
9. Barth, Jolina, SVNA, 2007                                                 
 401B  3    1.4  6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.00  25.20  25.20    25.20  8.
 201B  3    1.8  6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             16.00  28.80  54.00    54.00  4.
 301B  3    1.9  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  30.40  84.40    84.40  4.
 203C  3    1.9  3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5             10.00  19.00 103.40   103.40  8.
 403C  3    1.9  5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  28.50 131.90   131.90  7.
 103B  3    1.6  3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  20.00 151.90   151.90  9.
           10.5  4.8 5.1 5.0 4.6 4.8                                             
10. Koretki, Kathrin, SVNA, 2006                                             
 401B  3    1.4  6.5 7.0 4.5 5.5 6.0             18.00  25.20  25.20    25.20  8.
 101B  3    1.5  4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5             14.00  21.00  46.20    46.20 13.
 201B  3    1.8  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  28.80  75.00    75.00  8.
 301B  3    1.9  4.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5             14.50  27.55 102.55   102.55  9.
 103B  3    1.6  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5             13.00  20.80 123.35   123.35 10.
 403C  3    1.9  4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0             14.00  26.60 149.95   149.95 10.
           10.1  4.8 5.3 4.5 4.8 5.3                                             
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11. Gronholz, Caroline, SVNA, 2006                                           
 401B  3    1.4  5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  25.90  25.90    25.90  7.
 101B  3    1.5  5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0             16.00  24.00  49.90    49.90  7.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  29.70  79.60    79.60  7.
 301C  3    1.8  4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5             13.50  24.30 103.90   103.90  7.
 103B  3    1.6  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             16.00  25.60 129.50   129.50  9.
 403C  3    1.9  3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5             10.50  19.95 149.45   149.45 11.
           10.0  4.8 5.3 5.0 5.0 5.2                                             
12. van Kempen, Maud, NEDE, 2005                                             
 101B  3    1.5  6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             16.00  24.00  24.00    24.00 13.
 401B  3    1.4  5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5             15.00  21.00  45.00    45.00 15.
 201B  3    1.8  4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5             14.50  26.10  71.10    71.10 12.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             16.00  30.40 101.50   101.50 10.
 103B  3    1.6  4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0             12.00  19.20 120.70   120.70 12.
 403C  3    1.9  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0             15.00  28.50 149.20   149.20 12.
           10.1  5.1 5.0 4.6 4.6 5.2                                             
13. Mikynova, Eliska, Czech Republic, 2005                                   
 103B  3    1.6  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  26.40  26.40    26.40  4.
 301B  3    1.9  5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0             15.00  28.50  54.90    54.90  3.
 203C  3    1.9  2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.0              7.50  14.25  69.15    69.15 13.
5211A  3    2.0  4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5             13.00  26.00  95.15    95.15 13.
 403C  3    1.9  2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0              9.00  17.10 112.25   112.25 14.
 105C  3    2.2  4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.00  30.80 143.05   143.05 13.
           11.5  4.1 4.2 4.2 4.5 4.1                                             
14. Sabol, Marta, Croatia - Medvescak, 2005                                  
 101B  3    1.5  5.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5             14.50  21.75  21.75    21.75 15.
 401B  3    1.4  6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0             17.50  24.50  46.25    46.25 12.
 201B  3    1.8  4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0             12.50  22.50  68.75    68.75 14.
 301B  3    1.9  3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0              9.00  17.10  85.85    85.85 15.
 103B  3    1.6  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5             13.50  21.60 107.45   107.45 15.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0             15.50  32.55 140.00   140.00 14.
           10.3  5.0 4.5 4.8 4.2 4.5                                             
15. Eikermann, Jazzelle, SVNA, 2006                                          
 103B  3    1.6  4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5             13.50  21.60  21.60    21.60 18.
 201B  3    1.8  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5             13.50  24.30  45.90    45.90 14.
 301B  3    1.9  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0             12.00  22.80  68.70    68.70 15.
 403C  3    1.9  4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5             11.00  20.90  89.60    89.60 14.
 203C  3    1.9  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  23.75 113.35   113.35 13.
5132D  3    2.1  4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5             11.50  24.15 137.50   137.50 15.
           11.2  4.1 4.1 4.3 4.1 4.5                                             
16. Ackmann, Karla, SVNA, 2008                                               
 401B  3    1.4  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0             13.50  18.90  18.90    18.90 20.
 101B  3    1.5  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5             12.00  18.00  36.90    36.90 20.
 201B  3    1.8  4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0             13.00  23.40  60.30    60.30 18.
 301C  3    1.8  4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0             12.00  21.60  81.90    81.90 18.
 103B  3    1.6  4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5             13.50  21.60 103.50   103.50 18.
 403C  3    1.9  5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  28.50 132.00   132.00 16.
           10.0  4.4 4.6 4.4 4.2 4.7                                             
17. Ainamo, Fanni, SKNS, 2005                                                
 101B  3    1.5  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.50  24.75  24.75    24.75 10.
 401B  3    1.4  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  23.10  47.85    47.85 11.
 201C  3    1.7  3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0             10.00  17.00  64.85    64.85 17.
 301C  3    1.8  3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0             10.00  18.00  82.85    82.85 17.
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5             14.50  23.20 106.05   106.05 16.
 403C  3    1.9  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  24.70 130.75   130.75 17.
            9.9  4.5 4.6 4.3 4.3 4.6                                             
18. de Heer, Iris, NEDN, 2005                                                
 401B  3    1.4  5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5             13.00  18.20  18.20    18.20 21.
 201C  3    1.7  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  22.95  41.15    41.15 18.
 301C  3    1.8  2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0              7.50  13.50  54.65    54.65 19.
 203C  3    1.9  4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             13.50  25.65  80.30    80.30 19.
 103B  3    1.6  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  21.60 101.90   101.90 19.
 403C  3    1.9  3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0              9.00  17.10 119.00   119.00 18.
           10.3  4.0 3.8 3.9 3.8 4.0                                             
19. Chen, Olivia, SKNS, 2005                                                 
 101C  3    1.4  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0             15.50  21.70  21.70    21.70 16.
 401C  3    1.3  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  19.50  41.20    41.20 17.
 201C  3    1.7  4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0             14.50  24.65  65.85    65.85 16.
 301C  3    1.8  4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5             10.50  18.90  84.75    84.75 16.
 103B  3    1.6  4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5             12.50  20.00 104.75   104.75 17.
 403C  3    1.9  2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.5              5.50  10.45 115.20   115.20 19.
            9.7  4.1 4.1 4.1 3.8 4.3                                             
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20. Miller, Elvira, SVNA, 2007                                               
 401B  3    1.4  5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0             14.50  20.30  20.30    20.30 19.
 101B  3    1.5  4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5             11.50  17.25  37.55    37.55 19.
 201B  3    1.8  2.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 1.5              5.00   9.00  46.55    46.55 21.
 301B  3    1.9  3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5              9.50  18.05  64.60    64.60 21.
 103B  3    1.6  4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 5.0             13.00  20.80  85.40    85.40 21.
 403C  3    1.9  4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0             12.00  22.80 108.20   108.20 20.
           10.1  3.8 3.8 3.4 3.3 3.9                                             
21. Rakké, Nica, NEDN, 2005                                                  
 401B  3    1.4  3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5             10.50  14.70  14.70    14.70 22.
 201C  3    1.7  3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0             12.00  20.40  35.10    35.10 21.
 301C  3    1.8  3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5             10.00  18.00  53.10    53.10 20.
 103B  3    1.6  3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5             11.50  18.40  71.50    71.50 20.
 403C  3    1.9  3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5             10.50  19.95  91.45    91.45 20.
 302C  3    1.7  2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.5              8.50  14.45 105.90   105.90 21.
           10.1  3.3 3.8 3.3 3.3 3.8                                             
22. Cederstam Krantz, Valencia, SKNS, 2005                                   
 101B  3    1.5  5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5             16.50  24.75  24.75    24.75 10.
 201C  3    1.7  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0              0.00   0.00  24.75    24.75 22.
 401C  3    1.3  4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5             13.00  16.90  41.65    41.65 22.
 301C  3    1.8  3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0             10.00  18.00  59.65    59.65 22.
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  21.60  81.25    81.25 22.
5211A  3    2.0  2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0              8.50  17.00  98.25    98.25 22.
            9.9  3.3 3.4 3.6 3.1 3.8                                             

 Kampfrichter:
     1. Donoval, Biserka, CROM              2. Kantola, Alina, FINV           
     3. Galperin, Gleb, RUSM                4. Novotna, Hana, CZE             
     5. Kirchhoff, Philipp, DHfK             

 Schiedsrichter:          de Meyer, Roman, NEDE
 Protokoll:               Verse, Guido, SVNA
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